Fire Prevention Order Termination

Northern California District, Eagle Lake Field Office CAN-050-22-01

TERMINATION OF ORDER

Order No. CAN-050-2022-01

Pursuant to *Title 43 CFR 9212.1* and *9212.2*, the prohibition(s) listed in **Order No. CAN-050-22-01** regarding Fire Restrictions applicable to the Eagle Lake Field Office, issued on the 1st day of August, 2022, is hereby terminated on the 3rd day of October, 2022 at 12:01 AM.

EMILY RYAN Digitally signed by EMILY RYAN Date: 2022.09.29 15:52:49 -07'00'

Emily Ryan
Eagle Lake Field Manager
Bureau of Land Management

Eagle Lake Field Office, 2550 Riverside Drive, Susanville, CA 96130